PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Daniel Dobak	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lithera, Inc.	
Street Address:	9191 Towne Centre Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13204423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-350-2300

Email: mbresnahan@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Bresnahan Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35560-704.302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Rollins

Total Attachments: 3

source=35560-704-302-Asgt#page1.tif source=35560-704-302-Asgt#page2.tif source=35560-704-302-Asgt#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0990

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35560-704.401		
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
 DOBAK, John Daniel 5330 Chelsea Street La Jolla, CA 92037 			
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements i	n		
SUSTAINED RELEASE ENHANCED LIPOLYTIC FORMULATION FO TREATMENT			
for which a United States patent application is executed on even date for which Application No. 12/763,030 was filed on April 19, 2010 in for which Application No. was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Treaty; for which Application No. was filed on in the Patent Office for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent (hereinafter "Application(s)").	Office of the Patent Cooperation		
WHEREAS, Lithera, Inc., a corporation of the State OR Commonwealth of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of business at <u>9191 Towne Centre Drive</u> , <u>Suite 400. San Diego</u> , <u>CA 92122</u> , (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration have been received in full from said Assignee:	on acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to		
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said I United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Paten Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, in and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substit part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexample Patent(s).	t(s), including those filed under the on Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to sin the United States, in any foreign cluding each and every application filed aution, continuation, or continuation-in-		
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United	id Assignee to enable said Assignee to ed States, foreign countries, or under		

Page I of 2

any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt

declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other

production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications,

priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0991

paid for by said Assignee.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 35560-704.401

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

tild dated without both with	
Date:	Date: <u>5/12/10</u>
Date:	Date:
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: $5-\Omega-10$	By: Lithera, Inc. Name: John Dobak Title: CEO

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE	ACKNOWLEDGMENI	
State of California		
County of 322 57 Cg	Theres A. Auis. Notary Dubtic Here insert Rame and This of the Miller icl Dobak Name(s) of Signer(s)	
On MAY 12, JOID before me,	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared John Danie	CI DOBCK Name(s) of Signer(s)	
THERESA A. DAVIS	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shd/they executed the same in his/hgr/their authorized capacity(iets), and that by his/he//their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Commission # 1809379 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2012	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature Signature Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove	OPTIONAL —	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Patent As.	5 190 ment - Docket #35560-704. 401	
Document Date:	Signiment - Dicket #35560-704.40/ Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Sote Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 08/10/2011